# 505251512 12/23/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5298293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TECHNIFEX, INC.	12/19/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TECHNIFEX PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	25261 RYE CANYON ROAD
City:	VALENCIA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91355

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16188984

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 449-6210 Email: chris@kulishlaw.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER J. KULISH
Address Line 1: 1531 NORWOOD AVENUE
Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47322.0056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. KULISH
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Kulish/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=TECHNIFEX\_47322-0056\_USPTO\_Assignment\_Technifex-Technifex\_Products#page1.tif source=TECHNIFEX\_47322-0056\_USPTO\_Assignment\_Technifex-Technifex\_Products#page2.tif

PATENT 505251512 REEL: 047848 FRAME: 0679

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Technifex, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 25261 Rye Canyon Road, Valencia, California 91355 is the owner of an interest in and to an application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being entitled "APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING A FIRE SPECIAL EFFECT", having a filing date of November 13, 2018, and having been accorded application no. 16/188,984.

WHEREAS, Technifex Products, LLC, a California limited liability company having a place of business at 25261 Rye Canyon Road, Valencia, California, 91355 is desirous of acquiring said interest of Technifex, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Technifex, Inc. does sell, assign and transfer to Technifex Products, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation. divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues, the right to claim priority and file patent applications claiming the priority, and other patent rights obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; Technifex, Inc. also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to Technifex Products, LLC; Technifex, Inc. warrants that no assignment has been made of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Technifex Products, LLC, and Technifex, Inc. is under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and Technifex, Inc. further agrees to cooperate with Technifex Products, LLC in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming Technifex Products, LLC's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of Technifex Products, LLC.

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Technifex Products, LLC its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

By:

Montgomofy C Alande, President

Montgomery C. Lunde, Member

STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
	) ss	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	)	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Montgomery C. Lunde, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the President of Technifex, Inc., and that he/she as such President, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as President.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss.
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Montgomery C. Lunde, who acknowledged himself/herself to be a Member of Technifex Products, LLC, and that he/she as such Member, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as Member.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 10 day of 1020, 20

SHERRY L. FERGUSON
Commission # 2103739
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Mar 19, 2019

My Commission Expires: March 19, 2019

Notary Public Progress

PATENT REEL: 047848 FRAME: 0681

**RECORDED: 12/23/2018**